
Int. 41. ADAC Supercross Dortmund 2026

Class SX2 Tracklength: 290 m

Eventresult Prinz von Dortmund
total

Pos. No. Name Nat. Bike Entrant / Team Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Points

1 1 Fonvieille, Calvin FRA KTM KTM Sarholz Racing Team 25 1 25 1 25 1 75

2 22 Lamarque, Mickael FRA KTM VisuAlz Production 20 3 22 2 9 12 51

3 511 Kessler, Jace USA Triumph KLmotors Racing powered by TTec Gru 15 6 16 5 20 3 51

4 389 Pietre, Jules FRA Yamaha Meyer Racing powered by DirtScrub 10 11 15 6 22 2 47

5 492 H t L d USA Y h TEAM BUYMX YAMAHA 18 4 13 8 14 7 45

Sunday R3Friday R1 Saturday R2

9-11 of January 2026

5 492 Hartz, Landon USA Yamaha TEAM BUYMX YAMAHA 18 4 13 8 14 7 45

6 252 Bloy, Paul DEU Triumph Dörr Motorsport - TRIUMPH Racing pow 14 7 9 12 18 4 41

7 370 Camps, Xavi ESP GasGas Sturm Racing Team 9 12 18 4 12 9 39

8 401 Stauffer, Marcel AUT KTM Sturm Racing Team 11 10 12 9 15 6 38

9 40 Linville, Gage USA Kawasaki Kawasaki Motul Pfeil 0 x 20 3 16 5 36

10 851 Briatte, Clement FRA KTM HFour Racing Team by Zweiradcenter U 13 8 11 10 11 10 35

11 300 Ludwig, Noah DEU KTM KTM Sarholz Racing Team 0 x 14 7 13 8 27

12 87 Munoz, Hardy CHL Yamaha Luke´s Racing 22 2 0 x 0 x 22, y g

13 29 Ferguson, Noah AUS Yamaha TEAM BUYMX YAMAHA 16 5 0 x 0 x 16

14 129 Shaw, Lane USA Honda KLmotors Racing powered by TTec Gru 12 9 0 x 0 x 12

15 96 Ostermann, Carl DEU Husqvarna Backyard Design Racing Team 0 x 0 x 10 11 10

16 440 Appelt, Marnique DEU Gas Gas Becker Racing 0 x 10 11 0 x 10

17 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

18 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

19 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 020 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

21 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

22 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

23 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

24 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

25 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

26 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

27 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

28 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

29 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

30 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

31 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

32 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

33 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

34 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

35 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 035 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

36 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

37 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

38 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

39 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

40 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

41 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

42 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

Announcements: These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
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